Vincent Norita Camacho, Jr., nominated to 
serve on the Board of Directors for the Commonwealth Ports Authority representing 
the Third Senatorial District. 

17. Gov. Msg. No. 24-178:  Nov. 24, 2025 – Signed into local law, H.L.B. No. 24-31, D1- 

To appropriate Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500.00) for the personnel 
and operations of the Tinian Casino Gaming Commission and other needs of the 
municipality, becomes TINIAN LOCAL LAW NO. 24-08. 

E. COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE JUDICIARY: (NONE) 

F. COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE HEADS OF EXECUTIVE DEPT.: